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FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS (VA - 1 HR PROTECTED) LD" 828.32{;'6331
DELEG ATED DES|GN BUILDING CODE SUMMARY Life Safety Plan Sheet #, if provided  A-002 & A-003 L
SHEET INDEX SHEET INDEX BUILDING ELEMENT FIRE RATING DETAIL# | DESIGN#| DESIGN# | DESIGN # - w ‘
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS BUT ARE NOT Name of Project: Home 2 Suites SEPARATION | REQD | PROVIDED AND FOR FOR RATED FOR o) g% EIOHSL|J|t|r(1!gSEnSgT|Ee1e[;S
SHEET NUMBER | SHEET NAME SHEET NUMBER | SHEET NAME COMPLETE IN THEIR DESIGNS. Address: Greenwood SC DISTANCE | (SEP) | PROTECTED | SHEET# | RATED | PENETRATIONS RATED | |~ O 1) -€r€eie Lo
ARCHITECTURAL PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL DESIGNS & PERMITTING IN COOPERATION WITH THE Proposed Use: R-1 Hotel (FEET) REDUCTION) ASSEMBLY JOINTS D = Creenvile, 5
A-001A COVER SHEET & CODE SUMMARY P-101 FIRST FLOOR PLUMBING WASTE PLAN OWNER/ARCHITECT. Owner or Authorized Agent: - Phone# - Structural Frame % o
A-001B HOTEL INFORMATION P-102 FIRST FLOOR PLUMBING SUPPLY PLAN : i - o ’
A-002 LIFE SAFETY FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR P-103 SECOND & THIRD FLOOR PLUMBING PLANS 1. SPRINKLER'S SYSTEM: PROVIDE ALL DESIGN AND CALGULATIONS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE gfd"ee (IjEan)c/)lrcement Jurisdiction: E g::ylcg:er::wood E Egﬁtte - - o nluding columns, X R R X X X X 2 M ECHAN lCAL
a - SPRINKLER SYSTEM PERMIT & INSTALLATION. DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE SPRINKLER LAYOUT, DRY PIPE ' y Sreenwood y girders, trusses O LWI Consulting Engineers
A-003 LIFE SAFET THIRD AND FOURTH FLOOR P-104 FOURTH FLOOR & ROOF PLUMBING PLANS SYSTEM FOR PORTE COCHERE, STAND PIPES AND FIRE PUMP. FIRE SPRINKLER SPECIFICATION SHEET Bearing Walls X 0 NR X X X X Z 870 Cleveland St, STE 1D
A-006 UL CUT SHEETS P-201 PLUMBING GUESTROOM PLANS (FSSS) & HYDRANT FLOW TEST WILL BE PROVIDED BY ARCHITECT. LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL: COR3 Design, LLC o < ; \R < . . . = ggiezn%l”gég 29601
A-007 UL CUT SHEETS P-202 FIRST FLOOR ENLARGED PLUMBING PLANS DESIGNER  FIRM NAME LICENSE PHONE # E-MAILL Xterior oS L <l
A-008 UL CUT SHEETS P-301 ENLARGED PLUMBING PLANS & DETAILS 2. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM: FINAL DESIGN & PERMITTING WILL BE PROVIDED BY FIRE ALARM VENDOR. DESIGN North >30' 0 1HR X U311 X X “  ELECTRICAL
A-009 UL CUT SHEETS P-302 PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS GUIDELINES ARE AS SHOWN ON ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. Architectural  COR3 Design, LLC. Ralph. M. Coleman -- 864.672.8509 mcoleman@cor3design.com East >30' 0 THR X U311 X X E Matrix Engineering, INC
A-010 UL CUT SHEETS P-303 PLUMBING WASTE & VENT ISOMETRIC 3 SWIMMING POOL: POOL SIZE LOCATION & GENERAL LAYOUT ARE AS PROVIDED ON ARCHITECTURAL CE)||V|It o areiy EEglqeerlqg — :hzr;g C:/r|lﬁ|l3thd - ggjgg;gg% sgr|5f|tré@gray<tapg|peerlng.com West >30' 0 1HR X U311 X X I_':L gSmarStaPnlBirStreSeCt 20300
antil UL CUT SHEETS MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. POOL IS TO BE SALT WATER DESIGN. POOL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED codnea - LetxEndneens, obbie MeDade - 983, rmedade@matrixe.com South >30 0 1HR X U311 X X [ 2 20483 £ 74
AS-101 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN M-101 FIRST FLOOR HVAC PLAN EQUIPMENT, DESIGN, AND DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FOR PERMITTING & INSULATION. Ire Alarm : - nterior X HR | PROTETCED X U305 X X o o
AS-102 ENLARGED PATIO PLANS M-102 2ND & 3RD FLOOR HVAC PLAN POOL DESIGN WILL INCORPORATE POOL EQUIPMENT/POOL STORAGE BUILDING PROVIDED IN '\P/I'“”;]b'“g | te g:anc we:cﬂ M!Cﬂae: Be””!s = ggjg}gggg m!CEae:g@:eE:ancwe:CE~C°m . =
AS-103 EXTERIOR PLANS - POOL M-103 4TH FLOOR HVAC PLAN ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, S e T e - e michacid@leblancieich.com Nonbearing walls X 0 NR X X X X E
AS 10 EXTERTOR PLANS - POOL 104 ROOF HVAC PLAN 4. ELEVATOR: CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL DESIGN & EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR PERMIT AND pSta”dpipe B0 = — = = one Partions =
AS-104 POOL & TRELLIS DETAILS M-105 HVAC SCHEDULES ' \ Structural Taylor & Viola Eng. James Tate - 828.328.6331 jtate@taylorviola.com Exterior X 0 N-R X X X X t_j
AS-1 EXTERIOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES INSULATION. LT
A;gg S ARGED CANOPY PLANS & LETALS M-106 HVAC SPECIFICATIONS BASIS OF DESIGN TKE ENDURA MACHINE ROOMLESS (MRL) HYDROLIC ELEVATORS (2500 LB, 3500 LB). Other - - - - - North X 0 NR. X X X X o
- M-107 HVAC DETAILS
A-101 FIRST FLOOR PLAN N-108 HVAC DETAILS YEAR EDITION OF CODE: 2021 International Building Code W/ SC Amendments East X 0 N-R X X X X =
- 2021 International Fire Code West X 0 N.R. X X X X w
A-102 2ND AND 3RD FLOOR PLAN ELECTRICAL 2021 International Plumbing Code O
A-103 4TH FLOOR PLAN E001 GENERAL NOTES, LEGENDS, & FIXTURE SCHEDULE 2021 International Mech(a:nical Code South X 0 NR. X X X X =
- 2020 National Electrical Code i N.R.
2 18‘; 288:; EII?&ILS Egg§ IEL\SNE;I_ [;léSERQL’\fLE 209 2009 International Energy Conservation Code Interior X 0 X X X X | F b
- . . - ' . Floor Construction including e
A-110 FIRST FLOOR CEILING PLAN E003.1 FIRST FLOOR PANEL SCHEDULES (208V) M New Construction [ Renovation (Existing Bldg) ) Upit | Alteration supporting beams and joists X 0 1HR 1HR 011 UL L516 X S
A-111 TYPICAL FLOOR CEILING PLAN E003.2 SECOND FLOOR PANEL SCHEDULES BUILDING DATA IBC Roof Construction including "
A-120 ENLARGED FLOOR FINISH AND POWER PLAN E003.3 THIRD FLOOR PANEL SCHEDULES Construction Type: 1A 1B A 1B 1A supporting beams and joists X 0 1HR 1HR A010 UL P522 X s
A-201 BUILDING ELEVATIONS E003.4 FOURTH FLOOR PANEL SCHEDULES OB v VA C1VB Shafts - Exit < R - A 906 < .
A-202 ELEVATIONS & DETAILS - POOL E004 ELECTRICAL DETAILS Mixed Construction: ] No [JYes  Types: - Q
A-301 BUILDING SECTIONS E005 LOW VOLTAGE RISER Sprinklers: [INo WM Yes MNFPA13 [ NFPA13R [ NFPA13D Shafts - Other X 2HR A006 U438 X X S
A-302 WALL SECTIONS E006 LIGHTING DETAILS Standpipes: [INo B Yes Type: BRI [l Il M Wet [JDry Corridor Separation X 0.5 - A008 u3n X X LS - -
A-303 WALL SECTIONS E100 GROUND FLOOR POWER PLAN Elr?IdDIStrII-ICt:' " u N056 4D Yes 4 Numberof S  Unlimited Occupancy Separation X 1HR N/A A008 U311 X X o Project Title :
- uilding Height: -4" umber of Stories nlimtedper —~ [aa)
A-304 WALL SECTIONS E100.1 ENLARGED FOOD PREP PLAN Mezzanine: B No []Yes Party/Fire Wall Separation X X N/A X X X X o H O M E 2 S U |T E S
A-305 DETAILS E101 SECOND FLOOR POWER PLAN High Rise: l M No [JYes Central Reference Sheet # (if provided) - Smoke Barrier S ti X X N/A X X X X .
A-306 DETAILS E102 THIRD FLOOR POWER PLAN - . - moke Barrier .epara ion - G >
A-401 ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS - KING STUDIO SUITE E103 FOURTH FLOOR POWER PLAN Gross Building Area (sq. ft; RENO/ RENO/ Tenant Separation X X N/A X X X X & G R E E N WO O D S C
A-402 ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS - KING STUDIO SUITE CONNECTOR E104 ROOF POWER PLAN FLOOR EXISTING NEW UPFIT FLOOR EXISTING NEW UPFIT Fire Area X X N/A X X X X )
A-403 ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS - KING ONE BEDROOM SUITE E200 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE Ground - 14,372 - - - - - * Indicate section number permitting reduction ** Ceiling panels are not a part of floor assembly. = 475 HOSPITALITY BLV D,
A-404 ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS - KING ONE BEDROOM SUITE E201 MECHANICAL POWER PLAN Second - 14,564 - - - - - " Penatration to be installed as permi ;
: permitted by IBC Table 721.1 (2) =
A-405 ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS - KING ONE BEDROOM SUITE - ACCESSIBLE E300 GROUND FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN Third - 14,564 - - - - - TIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS < GREENWOO D, SC 29649
A06 ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS - KING ONE BEDROOM SUITE - ACCESSIBLE E301 SECOND FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN Fourth - 145 == - E = Emergenty Lighing e Vee N.C. = Non Combusibe >
A-407 ENLARGED PLANS - QUEEN QUEEN STUDIO SUITE E302 THIRD FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN TOTAL - 58064 - TOTAL - - - Exit Signs: [INo M Yes N.R. = Not Required o
A-408 ELEVATIONS - QUEEN QUEEN STUDIO SUITE E303 FOURTH FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN ALLOWABLE AREA Fire Alarm: [JNo M Yes N/A = Not Applicable 8 Client Logo:
A-409 ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS - QUEEN QUEEN STUDIO SUITE - CONNECTOR E400 ENLARGED GUESTROOM PLANS . . . Assermt A v s I ad A Smoke Detection Systems: [JNo M Yes —
A-410 ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS - QUEEN QUEEN STUDIO SUITE - CONNECTOR E401 ENLARGED GUESTROOM PLANS Primary og"g’:;z'ss Eavaioy ) Factorvlndustial Sl S Eo E Panic Hardware: [INo M Yes e
A-411 ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS - QUEEN QUEEN STUDIO SUITE - ACCESSIBLE E500 GROUND FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN (] High-Hazard [ H-1 ] H-2 K ] H-3 ] H-4 ] H5 EXIT REQUIREMENTS -H =
- - - T =
A-412 ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS - QUEEN QUEEN STUDIO SUITE - ACCESSIBLE E501 SECOND FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN 7 Institutional [ -1 12 013 ] -4 NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS =
A-441 ENLARGED BATH PLANS AND ELEVATIONS - TYPICAL GUESTROOM BATHROOMS E502 THIRD FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN -3 Use Condition 1 2 3 14 5 5 5 ; 5 EANS OF -
442 ENLARGED BATH PLANS AND ELEVATIONS - ACCESSIBLE GUESTROOM BATHROOMS E503 FOURTH FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN [] Mercantle [ Residential I R-1 ] R2 [ R3 (] R4 ;LD AgE’DRéI C'\;"N?\?I on NUMgﬂllE,\Fl{”\(glli,\IgXITS TRAVEL DISTANCE AEFEBRFQ*ENSQE“?SEI’E“(IT“I"ON 007, o
A-449 GUESTROOM BLOCKING DIAGRAMS E504 ROOF FIRE ALARM PLAN g Stﬁrtage " ”D S-1 g §'2k, . L) High-piled . rdosed 1 Reoa REQURED | SHOWN | ALLOWABLETRAVEL | ACTUAL | MINIMUM ACTUAL O SUITES BY HILTON
A-450 ENLARGED CONSTRUCTION PLAN - LOBBY E505 FIRE ALARM DETAILS Hity and Miscellaneous arking >arage pen nelose epar ON PLANS DISTANCE TRAVEL | REQUIRED | DISTANCE S
A-451 ENLARGED FINISH AND POWER PLAN - LOBBY E600 GROUNDING PLAN Secondary Occupancy: B, A2, A3 (1st Floor Only) (SPRINKLERED) DISTANCE | DISTANCE SHOWN ON O ®
A-452 ENLARGED FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT PLAN - LOBBY E601 LIGHTING PROTECTION PLAN Special Occupancy: ~ [1510.2 [15103 [J5104 [15105 (15106 (15107 [15108 [15109 (TABLE 1017.2) SHOWNON | BETWEEN PLANS @]
. - ' R D]
A-453 ENLARGED CEILING PLAN - LOBBY E700 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN Mixed Occupancy: L1 No M Yes Separation:  OHr. Exception:  1st Floor Only PLANS EXIT DOORS )
A-454 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS E701 SITE LIGHTING PLAN [ | Non-Separated Mixed Occupancy (5083) First Floor 2 6 250' 115-7" 73-8" 208'-9" g:)
A-455 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS E702 SITE LIGHTING PHOTOMETRIC PLAN The required type of construction for the building shall be determined by applying the height and area Second Floor 9 2 250 107-1" 73.8" 208-9" _ o
A-456 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS E800 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS limitations for each of the applicable occupancies to the entire building. The most restrictive type of Third FI ) 5 250 071" - 208-9" o-
A-457 ENLARGED PLANS - PUBLIC SPACES CIVIL construction, so determined, shall apply to the entire building. Ird Floor S0 - 73-8 - )
A-460 ENLARGED CONSTRUCTION & CEILING PLANS - POOL T-1 TITLE SHEET . . Fourth Floor 2 2 250 1071 rE 2089 = DESIGN
A5 CASEVORK - BREAKFAST SERVING COUNTER ov0 DEMOLITION PLAN o sch sty 0 a5 f e oocpancy hall b et h sum o th o of o actl 5 LLC
A502 CASEWORK - MEDIA WALL, COFFEE BAR & BUSSING STATION CV-t STAKEOUT PLAN floor area of each use divided by the allowable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1. ' Corridor Dead Ends (Section 1020.5( = GREENVILLE, SC
A-503 CASEWORK - HOME2 MARKET & REGISTRATION DESK WALL CV-2 GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN 2 Single Exits (Table 1006.2.1) % 100698
A-504 CASEWORK - REGISTRATION DESK CV-3 UTILITY PLAN 3 Common Path of Travel (Section 1006.2.1) 750" ALLOWED; =
A-505 CASEWORK - GUEST LAUNDRY & WINDOW PERCH EC-1 EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN - PHASE 1 EXIT WIDTH o
A-506 CASEWORK - WORK STATION, MANAGER'S WORK SURFACE, AND EMPLOYEE BREAK ROOM EC-2 EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN - PHASE 2 STORY NO. | DESCRIPTION (A) ® ©) (D) E) (F) USE GROUP al (o) " EXIT WIDTH () 29¢56 E
- ; ' - AND USE | BLDG.AREA | TABLE506.2°% TABLE506.2 | TABLE506.2 | FRONT MAXIMUM
A-507 CASEWORK - HOUSE LAUNDRY, ENGINEER'S OFFICE AND SALES OFFICE D-1 MISCELLANEOUS NOTES AND DETAILS saaNse - : o Nete | B OR SPACE AREA T AREA' | OCCUPANT | EGRESSWIDTH | REQUIRED WIDTH | ACTUAL WIDTH D
A-601 DOOR SCHEDULE D-2 MISCELLANEOUS NOTES AND DETAILS 5 DESCRIPTION sq. ft PER LOAD | PEROCCUPANT | (Section1005) | SHOWN ON PLANS O '
(ACTUAL) AREA o1 - | = 10.16.2024  Issue For Permit
A-602 LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE, WALL TYPES & FLOOR DETAILS D-3 MISCELLANEOUS NOTES AND DETAILS OCCUPANT (Section 1005) 7 (azb)xc o 03200005 100% lssue For Hilton
- 1 R1/A2/A3/B 14,372 11,500 NA 34,500 NA 34,500 — 20. b Issu i
A-701 ENLARGED STAIR #1 PLAN AND DETAILS D4 MISCELLANEOUS NOTES AND DETAILS (Table 1004.1.2) STAR | LEVEL | STAR | LEVEL | STAR | LEVEL T
A-702 ENLARGED STAIR #2 PLAN AND DETAILS D-5 MISCELLANEOUS NOTES AND DETAILS 2 R1 14,564 12,000 NA 36,000 NA 36,000 _ )
First(A-2,A-3,R-1,B) 14,372 -- sq. ft. per -- People 0.3 0.2 . - o
A-703 ELEVATOR SECTION AND DETAILS D-6 MISCELLANEOUS NOTES AND DETAILS 3 R1 14,564 12,000 NA 36,000 NA 36,000 >
FS-101 EQUIPMENT PLAN - STANDARD D-7 MISCELLANEOUS NOTES AND DETAILS 4 R1 14564 12.000 NA 36,000 NA 36,000 A-2 1,131 15sq. ft.per | 76 People 0.3 0.2 22.8 15.2 %
o102 ELECTRICAL PLAN - STANDARD D8 MISCELLANEQUS NOTES AND DETAILS ! Total allowabale area increase per 5(;6 1 are com ute;j thus | | pod 913 20sq.fper | 18 People 03 0.2 >4 36 a
. . w
FS-103 PLUMBING PLAN - STANDARD D-9 MISCELLANEOUS NOTES AND DETAILS 2 A=A+[N 4] P P R-1 7,606 | 200sq.ft.per | 38People | 03 0.2 14 76 NA 212" A
FS-104 BUILDING WORKS PLAN - STANDARD D-10 MISCELLANEOUS NOTES AND DETAILS g o 2ot ST . =
3. 3.3. B 2,092 150 sq. ft. per 14 People 0.3 02 4.2 28
FS-105 ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS - STANDARD D-11 MISCELLANEOUS NOTES AND DETAILS Oen space area increases from Section 506.3.3 & 506.3.3.1 14560 | 200 sa.f 73 Peopl . . =
FS-106 STANDARD DETAILS D-12 MISCELLANEOUS NOTES AND DETAILS 3 Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building X E but not greater that 3 X E. Second Floor /56 Sq. Tt. per eople 0.3 0.2 219 146 88 64 é
FP-100 FIRE PROTECTION NOTES AND DETAILS D-13 MISCELLANEOUS NOTES AND DETAILS Third Floor 14,564 | 200sq.ft.per | 73People | 03 0.2 219 | 146 | 88" 64" —
1.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN Fourth Floor 14,564 | 200sq. ft.per | 73 People 0.3 0.2 219 14.6 88" 64" B K &)
STRUCTURAL 2.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN ALLOWABLE HEIGHT o
S-001 GENERAL NOTES e
5002 SCHEDULES AND TYPICAL DETAILS TAB’EEL%‘QV’Q%EM ) SHOWN ON PLANS REEE%DEECE &
S-101 FOUNDATION PLAN ' ( : A O
5102 SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN Type of Construction Type VA Type VA E—)
5-103 THIRD & FOURTH LEVEL FRAMING PLAN Building Hgt. in Feet Feet 60 (S) Feet 49 504.3 & 504.4 >
S-104 ROOF FRAMING PLAN Building Hgt. in Stories Stories 4 (S) Stories 4 504.3 & 504.4 o7
$-201 WALL DESIGNATION PLAN 5
$-202 WOOD SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE AND TYPICAL DETAILS &
$-203 CMU REINFORCEMENT ELEVATIONS "
301 = UNDATION SECTIONS PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS (IBC CHAPTER 29) | =
w
5-302 FLOOR FRAMING SECTIONS LEvEL | OCCUPANCY | w.c. W.C. LAV LAV EWC EWC | SERVICE | SHOWER/ (& Project Number :
S-303 FLOOR FRAMING SECTIONS TYPE | LOAD |REQUIRED| y | F |REQURED| y | F |REQUIRED sTp[ HC | SINKS TUB Z 23112
5-304 ROOF FRAMING SECTIONS = Phase
S-305 ROOF FRAMING SECTIONS R1 - NA [1PERUNIT|  N/A  [1PERUNIT| N/A N/A N/A {1 PERUNIT = Eﬂ)se :
(a'e
A2 76 1175 | 051051 1/200 |0.419/0.19| 1/500 15 N/A 2 Date:
1st Floor A
A3 18 165 | A4 | 14| 1/200 | 0.09]0.09| 1/500 036 1 N/A L 04.22.2024
Drawn By :
B 14 1125 | 28| 28| 140 |0.175/0.175| 1/500 028 N/A ] /
TOTAL REQUIRED 0.9 | 09 - 046|046 | - 0.214 1 Checked By :
TOTAL PROVIDED 1] 1 - 1] 1 - 1] 1 1 - - M -
ond Floor | R1 1 1 PER UNIT 1 PER UNIT N/A NA  1PERUNIT Sheet Number:
3rdFloor | Rf 1 1 PER UNIT 1 PER UNIT N/A N/A 1 PERUNIT
4thFloor | R 1 1 PER UNIT 1 PER UNIT N/A N/A 1 PERUNIT —
Sheet Title :
COVER SHEET & CODE SUMMARY
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | N






